

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 243 of 2019

=====

ARJAN @ ASHOKBHAI DHANJIBHAI SHAIKH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR SHIRISHCHANDRA B TOLIA(8163) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3
MR PARTH S TOLIA(5617) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
SHIRISHCHANDRA B TOLIA(8163) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
MR HIMANSHU PATEL APP PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO

Date : 04/02/2019

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)

ADMIT.

Mr.Himanshu Patel, the learned APP waives service of notice of the rule on behalf of the respondent State.

Sd/-
(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)
Sd/-
(A. C. RAO, J)

RAFIK.