

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 243 of 2019

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR EXTENSION OF
TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 7 of 2021**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 243 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 594 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 873 of 2019

=====

ARJAN @ ASHOKBHAI DHANJIBHAI SHAIKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHIT S TOLIA(2708) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR PARTH S TOLIA(5617) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

SHIRISHCHANDRA B TOLIA(8163) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 15/07/2021

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

Mr. Tolia, learned advocate on personal health ground has made a request for adjournment.

Matter be be posted on **9th August, 2021**.

(SONIA GOKANI, J.)

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...