

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 243 of 2019

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 594 of 2019**

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 873 of 2019**

=====

ARJAN @ ASHOKBHAI DHANJIBHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

**MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**

Date : 12/01/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

At the request of Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah, learned advocate for the appellant, list the matter on 17.03.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP