

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO.
243 of 2019**

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 594 of 2019

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 873 of 2019

=====

ARJAN @ ASHOKBHAI DHANJIBHAI SHAIKH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

**MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Appellant(s) No.
1,2,3**

**PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

:

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/07/2026

ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI)

Learned advocate Mr. Parth S. Tolia has submitted death certificate of Chaturbhai Karshanbhai Shaikh i.e. respondent no.6 in Criminal Appeal No. 594 of 2019.

Police to verify the death and submit report.

Stand over to 30.07.2026.

(GITA GOPI, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA